

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Agriculture and Natural Resources 4-H Youth Development Program

WELCOME TO THE 2024-2025 GLENN COUNTY 4-H PROGRAM YEAR!

Dear Glenn County 4-H Families,

We hope you are ready for another exciting year in Glenn County 4-H. Please remember that all youth members and volunteers are required to enroll (or re-enroll) for the new 4-H year. To help ensure your first time enrollment or your re-enrollment, is as easy as possible, please read the information below and contact the UCCE Office if you have any questions prior to beginning the enrollment process.

DEADLINE TO ENROLL (FOR ALL MEMBERS EXHIBITING AT THE FAIR) IS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2024.

4-H ZSUITE ENROLLMENT SYSTEM IS OPEN!

WAYS TO ENROLL:

1. Visit: <u>https://4h.zsuite.org/</u>.

2. Pick up enrollment forms at the Glenn County UCCE Office.

3. Visit: http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn County 4-H Program 286/Join 4-H/ to print enrollment forms.

NEW MEMBERS RETURNING MEMBERS AND LEADERS ENROLLING IN ZSUITES: **ENROLLING IN ZSUITES:** Go to: https://4h.zsuite.org/. 1. 1. Go to: https://4h.zsuite.org/. 2. Enter account email and password. Click Forgot Password? 2. Click Sign Up. and complete process to reset account and select PIN. 3. Create a Household. 3. Login to Primary profile and update household and profile Click '+ Household member' to add individuals to the 4. information. household. 4. Click 'Enroll Member/Volunteer Now' for the applicable 5. Complete 4-H enrollment including units/projects and member. waivers. 5. Complete 4-H enrollment including units/projects and 6. Click Submit. waivers. 6. Click Submit. Member will remain pending until payment is received and Members will remain pending until payment is received and profile has been verified by UCCE staff. profile has been verified by UCCE staff.

ASSISTANCE WITH ZSUITES

At any time, if you lose your e-mail or password, contact the UCCE Office for assistance. DO NOT SET UP ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD and/ or MEMBER PROFILE! Please write down your email address, password, and PIN and place both in a secure location.

NEW AND RETURNING ADULT VOLUNTEERS MUST COMPLETE THE STEPS LISTED AT:

- New Adult Volunteers: <u>https://ucanr.edu/sites/glenn/files/400847.pdf</u>.
- Returning Adult Volunteers: <u>https://ucanr.edu/sites/glenn/files/400848.pdf</u>.

ENROLLMENT FEE OPTIONS FOR THE 2024-2025 4-H PROGRAM

Be sure to complete the enrollment fee options to complete your enrollment!

FEES:

- Youth Member Fees are \$70.00 per enrollment, and FREE 4-H t-shirt included, if you enroll by Monday, September 16, 2024.
- Youth Member Fees increase to \$80.00 per enrollment, if you enroll after **Monday, September 16, 2024**.
- Adult Volunteer Fees are paid by Glenn County 4-H.

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

- Pay at the UCCE Office with cash or check. Please make checks payable to Glenn County 4-H.
- Pay online via credit card at: <u>https://surveys.ucanr.edu/survey.cfm?surveynumber=41172</u>.
- Submitting a Fee Waiver Form, by visiting: <u>https://ucanr.edu/sites/glenn/files/400279.pdf</u>.



ENROLL

> TODAY

4-H is for FUN

l is for YOU !